

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP. 12027/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1008/2013

KANWALPREET SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondents(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 12/06/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant-appellant.

The bail was earlier declined to the applicant-appellant on 22.07.2013 and thereafter, on 10.03.2014 when the application was filed for the same purpose, it was dismissed as withdrawn.

We have considered the submissions of the learned senior counsel for the appellant. No ground for grant of bail to the

Signature Not Verified

applicant-appellant

Digitally signed by

is made out. The application for bail is

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.06.12

16:18:28 IST

Reason:

accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR